507279633 05/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7326554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENICHIRO TAKEUCHI	11/05/2021
DAVID ZHI CHEN	06/23/2021
HAIGUANG LU	11/25/2021
PATRICK ANDERSON	06/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GO!FOTON HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	28 WORLD'S FAIR DRIVE	
City:	SOMERSET	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17290962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GFOTON 3.3F-041	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GFOTON 3.3F-041 (216) Assignments#page1.tif source=GFOTON 3.3F-041 (216) Assignments#page2.tif source=GFOTON 3.3F-041 (216) Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT 507279633 REEL: 059969 FRAME: 0570

source=GFOTON 3.3F-041 (216) Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059969 FRAME: 0571

20000000000000000000000000000000000000	journer PTO/SR/15-18-00) Modified LDLK&M	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATIO	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY AFFLICATIO	GFOTON 3.4-041 (U)	
20000000000000000000000000000000000000	and the state of t	
Whereas, I, Kenichiro Takeuchi of		
265 Washington Place; North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902; UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain n		
Cable Termination Assembly With Disengagem	ent Prevention Structures	
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on		
x for which an International Application was file	ed on November 4, 2019 , as	
PCT/US19/00063 , designating the Unit	ed States.	
And		
Whereas, Go!Foton Holdings, Inc.		
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assigne		
28 World's Fair Drive; Somerset, New Jersey 08 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest		
	ne dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideral assignee the entire right, title and interest for the Uniter invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor said invention, including without limitation all application of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or past infringement with the right to sue for and collect assigns and legal representatives, and including the right Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and reque therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the elegal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agriculture all original, divisional, continuation, reiss improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignepresentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting and lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent prot incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	ation, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said a States of America and all other countries in and to said all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue in the United States of America and all other countries, for and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of the same for its own use and the use of its successors, at to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of isted to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting untire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my see and covenant without further remuneration, to execute sue and other applications for Letters Patent on said mee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its acting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any of said applications or patents may become involved, to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its	
	<u> </u>	
(Date)	(Signature)	
State of New Tercer) SS:		
County of Samerset		
On this day of		
	KIMBERLY R SIEMERS	
N- XXVIII	Notary Public	
(Notary Public)	State of New Jersey	
province to the second contract of the second	Commission Expires Feb. 14, 2024	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

GFOTON 3.4-041 (U)

Whereas, I. David Zhi Chen of A Grapticy Court, Dallon Towns, 75000 UNITED CTATES OF ANALOGO.
4 Grantley Court; Dallas, Texas 75230; UNITED STATES OF AMERICA hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Cable Termination Assembly With Disengagement Prevention Structures
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number
or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on,
x for which an International Application was filed on November 4, 2019 , as
PCT/US19/00063 , designating the United States. And
Whereas GolFoton Holdings, Inc. a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 28 World's Fair Drive; Somerset, New Jersey 08873
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, little and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for
said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its
representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or nations may become legal and the
sign all lawful papers, make all rightful daths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said application when known.
6/23/8021 Jan CH
(Date) (Signature)
State of 100 NORMA RAMIREZ Notary ID #128857156
County of My Commission Expires On this day of 201 before the personality carrows we pament David
On this day of
NimaRanna
(Notary Public) PATENT REEL: 059969 FRAME: 0573

	komer (170/88/15/6-8/in Modified LT) KSM Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION		
	GFOTON 3.4-041 (U)	
Whereas, I, Haiguang Lu	ed .	
411 Pace Drive; Los Altos, California 94024; UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new ar	***************************************	
Cable Termination Assembly With Disengagement Prevention Structures		
for which an application for a United States Lefters Pa		
Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on		
x for which an International Application was filled on November 4, 2019 , as		
PCT/US19/00063 designating the United St	ates.	
And		
Whereas, Go!Foton Holdings, Inc.		
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" wh <u>28 World's Fair Drive; Somerset, New Jersey 08873</u>	ose mailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said	
assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all or	es of America and all officer countries in and to said {	
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the	United States of America and all other countries, for 1	
said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty	patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit	
past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the sa	me for its own use and the use of its successors.	
assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to classifiers and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to	aim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of 🖡	
therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire in	nterest therein; and the undersigned for me and my	
legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and	covenant without further remuneration, to execute	
and defiver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue ar improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or	its assigne, to communicate to said assignee or its	
representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting s	aid improvements, whehever requested, to testify in 1	
any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and to do gi	aid apprications or patents may become involved, to a second involved, to a second involved, its	
successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection	for said improvements in all countries, the expenses	
incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assig		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this de application when known.	ped the filing date and application number of said	
g year	/	
Nov. 23, 2021		
Dais	Chaighaud co ,	
Witness	J	
, , , ,		
Hui Zhou		
Printed Name of Witness		

80.380-0

	- Tracker Number Optional
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GEOTOM SERVICES
Wherest, 1. Pignick Anderson 18807 Denshester Way, Woodsrock, Maryland, 2119 hersafter referred to as assigner, have invented certain new a Cable Termination Assembly With Disengagement by which an application for a United States Letters Pa Application Number or which an application ser a United States Letters Pa 19 which an International Application was filed of PCT/US19/90063 designating the United St	Prevention Structures Structu
where a Coloron Holdings, Inc. 29 World's fair Drive, Somersof, New Jersey 08873 secrets of appropriate entire right, life and interest in the NSW THERE OPE is consideration of the surrior. United Str associated the entire right, the and interest in the secrets of appropriate entire right, the and interest in the secrets of the entire right, the and interest on the United Str associated the entire right, the and interest on the United Str associated the entire right, the and interest on the United Str associated the entires applied for or granted the retor in the secrets of being without imitation all applications and if it shoresald biliny application pursuant to any law or tree secrets with the right to sue for and collect the secrets of the entire secrets and redemarks is hereby authorized and requested therefore is said assigned herein, as assigned of the entire secrets extractions, here and assigns do hereby agree an and cellect all original, divisional, continuation, reissue imposements and all assignments thereof to said assigned references or other legal proceedings in which any of spiral listing papers make all rightful oaths, and to do use some suppose make all rightful oaths, and to do	dollar (\$ 1.00) the receipt whereof as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said sles of America and all other countries in and to said original divisional, continuation substitute or release. United States of America and all other countries for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit it, and including all claims for damages by reason of same for its own use and the use of its successors claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my and coverant without further remuneration, to execute and other applications for Letters Patent on said or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its said improvements, whenever requested, it testify in said applications or patents may become involved to generally everything necessary to allo assignee. Its
Ave I do hereby authorize my attorneye to insert on this application when choses (1/2//2-/ (Date)	deed the filing date and application number of said
State of 1/1 55 County of 1/2 (a.6.7.) At this 21 Saviet 1/2 (b.7.2.) before the personal who we are the individual who we are that he same was executed by farminer of his her own that he same was executed by the her own that he same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by the her own that he was a same was executed by t	CRAHE TO fine powerfully come the above-named Paints.

.